SBFTF1010-130
Stand-alone Fault-Tolerant Redundant Link Protector
10/100Base-TX
Ordering Information
SBFTF1010-130
 10/100Base-TX Link Protector Transceiver
 (3) 10/100Base-TX (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.]
Optional Accessories (sold separately)
Wide Input (24 - 60 VDC) Power Supplies
(sold separately)
SPS-2460-PS
 Piggy Back Power Supply
SPS-2460-SA
 Stand-Alone Power Supply
Mounting Options (sold separately)
E-MCR-05
 12-Slot Media Converter Rack
RMS19-SA4-02
 4-Slot Media Converter Shelf
WMBD
 DIN Rail Bracket 5" [127 mm]
WMBD-F
 DIN Rail Bracket (flat) 3.3” [84 mm]
WMBL
 Wall Mount Bracket 4" [102 mm]
WMBV
 Vertical Wall Mount Bracket 5" [127 mm]
49+1.952.941.7600 | www.transition.com | sales@transition.com
Power Supply Included
To order the corresponding country
specific power supply, add the
extension from the list below to
the end of the SKU; Ex: SBFTF1010-
130-NA
-NA = Country Code
-NA = North America
-LA = Latin America
-EU = Europe
-UK = United Kingdom
-SA = South Africa
-JP = Japan
-OZ = Australia
-BR = Brazil
M
edia Converters
Specifications
Standards IEEE 802.3
RJ-45 Connectors Type: 8-position, RJ-45 receptacle:
1: TX+5: NC (no connection)
2: TX-6: RX-
3: RX+7: NC (no connection)
4: NC (no connection)
8: NC (no connection)
Dip Switches SW1: Auto-Negotiation Enable/Disable
SW2: 10/100 Mbps
SW3: Full/Half-Duplex
SW4: Redundancy/Switch
System LEDs Power (PWR): Indicates the presence of POWER
Primary (PRI): Indicates a link is established on the
Primary port
Backup (BKP): Indicates the link has moved over
to the Backup port
Port LEDs Lower Right:
Green indicates 100 Mbps;
Orange indicates 10 Mbps;
Flashing indicates Activity
Lower Left:
Green indicates full-duplex; Off half-duplex
Dimensions Width: 3.25” [82.55 mm]
Depth: 4.8” [121.92 mm]
Height: 1" [25 mm]
Power Consumption 2.4 Watts
Power Input 120 VAC @ 60 Hz. (Domestic)
100 – 240 VAC @ 50 Hz. (International)